

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 37192 OF 2025****ROHINI BHARAT DESHMUKH ALIAS  
ROHINI BHANUDAS VAIDYA****..... APPLICANT****VS****BHARAT NAVNATH DESHMUKH****..... RESPONDENT**

Adv. Akshay Bankapur for the Applicant.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.****DATE : 1 DECEMBER, 2025****P.C. :-**

1) Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on **12 January, 2026.**

2) Apart from the Court notice, the applicant is permitted to serve the respondent by private notice, by all permissible modes of service and file affidavit of service before the next date of the hearing.

3) The applicant to furnish copy of the present Miscellaneous Civil Application to the Registry within a period of one weeks from today. It is made clear that if such copy is not furnished, the present Miscellaneous Civil Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

4) In the meanwhile, there will be *ad-interim* relief in terms



of **prayer clause (c)** till the next date of the hearing.

5) Learned counsel for the applicant is hereby directed to convey the order passed today to the concerned Court who is hearing the matrimonial proceedings and file affidavit to that effect within a period of two weeks from today.

6) Similarly, **Registrar (Judicial-I)** is hereby directed to communicate the order passed today to the **Registrar of the concerned Court** by E-mail.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]