



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 37192 OF 2025

Rohini Bharat Deshmukh alias ..Applicant
Rohini Bhanudas Vaidya

Versus

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Bharat Navnath Deshmukh ..Respondent

Date: 2026.02.12
19:28:11 +0530

Mr. Akshay H. Bankapur, Advocate, for the Applicant

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 11.02.2026

P. C.

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to **11.03.2026**.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)